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ANNEXURE -1
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT - 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

B.TECH. (FOUR YEARS) DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

g:;' Particulars & B.Tech.-I (U19) & B.Tech.-II (U18) & B.Tech.-III (U17) & B.Tech.-IV (U16)
1% Sem. 2" Sem. 3" Sem. 4™ Sem. 5™ Sem. 6" Sem. 7" Sem. 8" Sem.
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 Teittisi hes 62500 62500 62500 62500 62500 62500 62500 62500
’ Per Semester | Per Semester | Per Semester | Per Semester | Per Semester | Per Semester | Per Semester | Per Semester
’ Other Fees 3000 3000 3000 _ 3000 _ 3000 _
" |(Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) Per Semester | Per Semester P.A. P.A. P.A.
3. | Admission Fee (One Time) 2000 -- -- -~ -- - - --
4. |Convocation Fee - - -- -- - - 2500
5. | Alumni Fee (One Time) * % - * - -- = - -
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)
6. |(one time- to be credited to Institute’s corpus/ 12000 -- -- -- - -- -- --
Endowment Fund Account)
Security Deposit (Refundable)
7 | (One Time) i - = . - - = &
8. [Seat Rent (Double Occupancy) # ?3020 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
TOTAL ... 88500 65500 65500 62500 65500 62500 68000 62500

The SC/ST/PH students shall get complete tuition fee waiver. The most economically backwards students (whose family income is less than Rs1.00 lac per annum) shall get full remission of the
tuition fee. The other economically backward students (whose family income is between Rs.1.00 lac to Rs. 5.00 lacs per annum) shall get remission of 2/3™ of the tuition fee as per MHRD letter:
F.N0.33-4/2014-TS III dated 24/06/2016

Students admitted in the Academic Year 2018-19 have to pay Rs.1000/- and Academic Year 2019-20 have to pay Rs.1500/- Alumni Fee in 7" Semester
If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure.
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SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT - 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.
M.TECH. (TWO YEARS) DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

Office : 0261-2259571, 2259582 to 84
Fax : 0261-2227334, 2228394

g‘(’) Particulars M.Tech.-I (P19) M.Tech.-II (P18)
1" Sem 2" Sem 3" Sem 4™ Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
e 35000 35000 35000 35000
1. | Tuition Fee Per Semester Per Semester | Rl P.T.
, |Other Fees 3000 3000 3000 ~
" | (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) Per Semester Per Semester P.A.
3. | Admission Fee (One Time) 2000 -- -- -
4. |Convocation Fee -- - 2500 -
5. | Alumni Fee (One Time) * * - 1000 --
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)
6. |(one time- to be credited to Institute’s corpus/ 12000 -- -- --
Endowment Fund Account)
7 Securlty Deposit (Refundable) 5000 _ _ _
(One Time)
8. |Seat Rent (Double Occupancy) # ‘;Ogo
TOTAL ... 61000 38000 41500 35000

As per OM No.F.No.14-5/2013-SC/ST, Dt.13.01.2014, tuition fee for SC/ST students shall be exempted. However, these students are required to give an undertaking as per
Annexure — 9 at the time of admission.

*  Students admitted in the Academic Year 2019-20 have to pay Rs.1500/- Alumni Fee in 3™ Semester

# If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure.
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ANNEXURE -3
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT - 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

M.TECH. (TWO YEARS) DEGREE COURSES FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOREIGN/DIRECT ADMISSION OF STUDENTS ABROAD (DASA)
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

1572 Particulars M.Tech.-I (P19) M.Tech.-II (P18)
Non-SAARC SAARC Non-SAARC SAARC
1ST Sem | 2"> Sem | 1ST Sem | 2" Sem | 3R Sem | 4™ Sem | 3®° Sem | 4TH Sem
1. Tuition Fee US$ 4000 US$ 4000 US$ 2000 US$ 2000 US$ 4000 US$ 4000 US$ 2000 US$ 2000
) Other Fees INR 3000 INR 3000 INR 3000 INR 3000 B B __
" | (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) Per Semester | Per Semester | Per Semester | Per Semester -
3. | Admission Fee (One Time) INR 2000 - INR 2000 -- -- -- -- --
4. |Convocation Fee - -- -- - INR 2500 -- INR 2500
5. | Alumni Fee (One Time) * = = ¥ - INR 1000 -- INR 1000 -
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)
6. |(one time- to be credited to Institute’s corpus/ INR 12000 -- INR 12000 - - - -- -
Endowment Fund Account)
7 Securlty Deposit (Refundable) INR 5000 B INR 5000 3 B i 3 i
(One Time)
8. | Seat Rent (Double Occupancy) # INI; iOOO -- INI; 1000 = = s - -
US$ 4000 | US$4000 | US$2000 | US$ 2000 | US$ 4000 US$ 2000
TOTAL -..| \NR 26000 | INR 3000 | INR 26000 | INR 3000 | INR 3500 | US$ 4000 | y\ 3599 | US$ 2000

ES

#

Students admitted in the Academic Year 2019-20 have to pay Rs.1500/- Alumni Fee in 3™ Semester

If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure.
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~ ANNEXURE - 4
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SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT - 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

M.TECH. (RESEARCH) DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

:.:;' Particulars M.Tech. (Research)
1" Sem 2™ Sem 3 Sem 4™ Sem 5™ Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
s 35000 35000 35000 35000 35000
1. [Tution Fee Per Semester Per Semester F.L. P.T. P.T.
5 Other Fees 3000 3000 3000 __ 3000
" | (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) Per Semester Per Semester P.A. P.A.
3. | Admission Fee (One Time) 2000 -- = o -
4. |Convocation Fee -- -- -- -- 2500
5. | Alumni Fee (One Time) * * -- * -- -
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)
6. |(one time- to be credited to Institute’s corpus/ 12000 -- -- --
Endowment Fund Account)
7 Securtty Deposit (Refundable) 5000 B B B
(One Time)
8. |Seat Rent (Double Occupancy) # ;020
’ TOTAL ... 61000 38000 38000 35000 40500

As per OM No.F.No.14-5/2013-SC/ST, Dt.13.01.2014, tuition fee for SC/ST students shall be exempted. However, these students are required to give an undertaking as per

Annexure — 9 at the time of admission.

*  Students admitted in the Academic Year 2018-19 have to pay Rs.1000/- and Academic Year 2019-20 have to pay Rs.1500/- Alumni Fee in 5™ Semesger

# If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure.
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: ANNEXURE -5 .
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT - 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

Office :
Fax :

0261-2259571, 2259582 to 84
0261-2227334, 2228394

FIVE YEARS INTEGRATED M. Sc. DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

E}Z‘ Particulars M.Sc.-I (119) M.Sc.-I1 (I18) M.Sec.-III (117) M.Sc.-1V (116) M.Sc.-V (115)
I"Sem. | 2" Sem. 3" /4™ Sem. 5" /6" Sem. 7"/ 8" Sem. 9" /10" Sem.
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
2 31250 31250 10000 10000 15000 15000
L. Tuition Fee Per Semester | Per Semester P. A P. A. P. A. P. A.
2 Other Fees 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
" | (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) Per Semester | Per Semester PA. P.A. P.A. P.A.
3. | Admission Fee (One Time) 2000 -- -- -- -- --
4, | Convocation Fee -- - -- -- -- 2500
5. | Alumni Fee (One Time) * * = * o = -
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)
6. |(one time- to be credited to Institute’s corpus/ 12000 -- - -- -- -
Endowment Fund Account)
7 Secunt}f Deposit (Refundable) 5000 B B B B 3
(One Time)
8. Seat Rent (Double Occupancy) # }1)020 - -- s = -
TOTAL ... 57250 34250 13000 13000 18000 20500

As per OM No.F.No.14-5/2013-SC/ST, Dt.13.01.2014, tuition fee for SC/ST students shall be exempted. However, these students are required to give an undertaking as per
Annexure — 9 at the time of admission.

*
#

Students admitted in the Academic Year 2018-19 have to pay Rs.1000/- and Academic Year 2019-20 have to pay Rs.1500/- Alumni Fee in 5 (Final) Year.

If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure.
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SIS ANNEXURE - 6
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT - 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

Ph.D. DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

Sr.

No Particulars Ph.D.-1 Ph.D.-II Ph.D.-II1 Ph.D.- IV Ph.D.-V Ph.D.-VI Ph.D.-VII
= IST 2ND 3RD 41'H STH 6TH 7TH sTH 9TH 10TH 1 ITH 12TH 13TH I4TH
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem

7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500

I: | TuiionFes Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem | Per Sem

5 Other Fees 3000 3000 3000 3000 _ 3000 _ 3000 _ 3000 _ 3000 B
" |(Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) Per Sem |Per Sem| P.A. B P.A. P.A. P.A. P.A. P.A.
3. |Admission Fee (One Time) 2000 - = = a5 - s as = - = o == =

4. |Convocation Fee = - o= - - &a = e s - e o 2 s

5. |Alumni Fee (One Time) * * -- * = = = =5 - -- - - - - -

Institute Development Contribution (IDC)
6. |(one time- to be credited to Institute’s corpus/ 12000 == == - == = - = - sz = o e o
Endowment Fund Account)

Security Deposit (Refundable)

7| (One Time) 5000 - - - - - - = = = s s = N
8. |Seat Rent (Double Occupancy) # 1020 - - = . _ _ . B 3 B __ ~ ~

TOTAL ...| 33500 | 10500 | 10500 [ 7500 | 10500 | 7500 | 10500 | 7500 | 10500 | 7500 | 10500 | 7500 | 10500 | 7500

As per OM No.F.No.14-5/2013-SC/ST, Dt.13.01.2014, tuition fee for SC/ST students shall be exempted. However, these students are required to give an undertaking as per Annexure — 9 at the time of
admission.

*  Students admitted in the Academic Year 2018-19 (i.e. D18/DS18) have to pay Rs.1000/- Alumni Fee at the time of synopsis submission.
# If a student avail Single occupancy OR Family accommodation in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- OR Rs. 8000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure respectively.

Students admitted upto 2018-19 (i.e. D18/DS18) : At the time of synopsis submission Rs 3000/- exam fees + Rs 2500/~ convocation fees to be paid in addition to above.
Students admitted from June/July 2019 (D19) : At the time of Synopsis submission Rs. 15000 Thesis Evaluation Fee + Rs. 2500 Convocation Fee + Rs. 1500 Alumpi

to be paid in addition to above.
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SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT — 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

B.TECH. (FOUR YEARS) DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOREIGN/DIRECT ADMISSION OF STUDENTS ABROAD (DASA) FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

13;' Particulars B.Tech.-1 (U19) B.Tech.-II (U18) B.Tech.-III (U17) B.Tech.-IV (U16)
Non-SAARC SAARC #CIWG Non-SAARC SAARC #CIWG Non-SAARC SAARC #CIWG Non-SAARC SAARC #CIWG
ISI. an lSt Z"d 15t znd 3111 4“1 3rd 4111 3rd 4“! S(h 6"' Sth 6th Sth 6(]1 7th sth 7lh sth 7:1: Sm
Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem | Sem
1. | Tuition Fee USs US$ US$ Us$ INR INR US$ US$ US$ Uss$ INR INR USs$ uss Uss uss INR INR Uss$ uss uUSss uUSss INR INR
) 4000 | 4000 | 2000 | 2000 | 62500 [ 62500 [ 4000 | 4000 | 2000 | 2000 | 62500 | 62500 | 4000 | 4000 | 2000 | 2000 | 62500 | 62500 | 4000 | 4000 | 2000 | 2000 | 62500 | 62500
s Bees INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR
%, |(oaisdveiot Bt T 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | N ; T 3000 | T N = ] © | 3000 | T - - - 3000 | T
Mediclaim & etc.)
3 Admission Fee INR ) INR INR ) .
" | (One Time) 2000 2000 2000 ) B ) ) ) B B B ) ) ) B ) ) ) ) )
. INR INR INR
4. |Convocation Fee 2500 2500 2500
5 Alumm. Fee & ) i B i ) " ,, - ) . ) ) _ _ ) ) ) _A ) ) ) ) )
" | (One Time)
Institute Development
. Contqbutlon (IDC) ) INR INR INR
. | (one time- to be credited to - -- - -- - - - - - - - - -- -- - - -- - - - -
; 5 12000 12000 12000
Institute’s corpus/ Endowment
Fund Account)
7 Security Deposit (Refundable) | INR INR INR
" | (One Time) 5000 ) 5000 B 5000 ) - . ) . B ) ) ) ) - - ) ) B B - ) )
INR INR INR
8. (S];?)tl.llt}ﬁan(tﬁ)ccu ancy) # ity iy oy
pancy. P.A. P.A. P.A.
# USS Uss Uss US$ US$ US$
TOTAL 4000 | 4000 2000 2000 INR INR USS USS USs USs INR INR Uss USS$ USS USS INR INR 4000 USS 2000 US$ INR INR
Ul INR INR INR INR | 88500 | 65500 | 4000 | 4000 | 2000 | 2000 | 65500 | 62500 | 4000 | 4000 | 2000 2000 | 65500 | 62500 4000 INR 2000 | 68000 | 62500
26000 | 3000 | 26000 | 3000 2500 \2500
*  Students getting admission in the Academic Year 2018-19 have to pay Rs.1000/- and Academic Year 2019-20 have to pay Rs.1500/- Alumni Fee in 7" Semester.
# If a student avail single occupancy in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure.
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ANNEXURE - 8
SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT - 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA.

HOSTEL FEE-STRUCTURE(Academic Year 2019-20)
(Applicable only for the students admitted in the academic year 2019-20)

Hostel Component Institute Component*
Particulars Seat Rent
Typeof Accommodation Hostel Mess Advance & a(P'ﬁc)able Electrici Student Activity | Caution Money Togal
Amenities Fund (Per Semester) e ty Fund (Refundable)
if single Charges

occupancy

B.Tc(E}é-iI;lsl\;l.SC-I Single Seated 5800.00 16500.00 3000.00 6800.00 400.00 2500.00 35000.00
B.Tech-I, M.Sc-1

IIT-I (Boys & Girls) Double Seated 5800.00 16500.00 - 6000.00 400.00 2500.00 31200.00
M.Tech-I (Girls) Single Seated 5800.00 17500.00 3000.00 6800.00 400.00 2500.00 36000.00
M.Tech-1 (Boys) Double Seated 5800.00 17500.00 - 6000.00 400.00 2500.00 32200.00
R () Single Seated 5800.00 17500.00 3000.00 6800.00 400.00 2500.00 36000.00
Ph.D (Boys) Double Seated 5800.00 17500.00 - 6000.00 400.00 2500.00 32200.00
Ph.D (Family) - 5800.00 - 8000.00 12000.00% 400.00 5000.00 31200.00

*Seat rent (Double occupancy) will be paid in the institute degree course fee structure for the academic year 2019-20 as per the institute norms. # Advance for electricity.
Note: Students will bring two separate Demand Draft (DD) as under at the time of Hostel Admission:

Boys
(B.Tech-I, M.Sc-1, IIIT-I)

Girls
(B Tech-I, M.Sc-1, IIIT-I)

Girls
(M.Tech-I)

Boys
(M.Tech-I)

Girls
(Ph.D)

Boys/Family
(Ph.D)

1. DD of Rs. 22,300/- on
the name of “Chief

the name of “Hostel
Admission fee A/c”

DD of Rs. 22,300/- on the
name of “Chief Warden,

name of “Hostel
Admission Fee A/c”

1. DD of Rs. 23,300/- on the
name of “Chief Warden,

the name of “Hostel
Admission Fee A/c”

1. DD of Rs. 23,300/- on the
name of “Chief Warden,

name of “Hostel
Admission Fee A/c”

1. DD of Rs. 23,300/- on the
name of “Chief Warden,

Warden, Gajjar Bhavan®, Mother Teresa Bhavan™, Mother Teresa Bhavan”, Sarabhai Bhavan”, payable Mother Teresa Bhavan”, details of DD to be
payable at Surat. payable at Surat. payable at Surat. at Surat. payable at Surat. collected from Hostel
2. DD of Rs.Rs.8900/-on 2. DD of Rs.Rs.8900/-on the | 2. DD of Rs.Rs.12,700/-on 2. DD of Rs.Rs.8900/-onthe | 2. DD of Rs.Rs.12,700/-on Section.

the name of “Hostel
Admission Fee A/c”

Accommodation as per the
availability. If available
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: ANNEXURE -9
UNDERTAKING REGARDING PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE
As per OM No.F.No0.14-5/2013-SC/ST, dtd. 13/01/2014

l, , son/ daughter

of Shri , am

taking admission into course/program, in Sardar Vallbhabhai
National Institute of Technology, Surat for this academic year 2019-20 and

| hereby give the following undertaking regarding payment of tuition fee.

1. 1 belong to Schedule Caste / Schedule Tribe category and am resident of

village / city State . My

caste is and is notified as Schedule Caste /
Schedule Tribe by Government of India Act 1956 (Amended).

2. | promise to deposit the required tuition fees out of scholarship amount to the
Institute upon receiving the scholarship amount. In case, for any reason, if
scholarship amount is not sanctioned to me / received to the Institute, | take
the responsibility and | promise that | shall pay the entire tuition fee amount to
the Institute to clear all my dues.

3. | promise to abide by the rules and regulations which will be enforced from
time to time by the SVNIT, Surat regarding tuition fee payment by SC/ST
category students.

4. In case, | do not keep any of my promises made above, my admission is liable
to be cancelled by the Institute and | shall abide by the decision in this regard.

SIGNATURE OF THE STUDENT

Date : Name:

Roll No.:

Specialisation:

Dept/Branch:

Cell No.:

E-mail :




